QUIT CLAIM DEED

Notary Public
My Commission expires: Feb 13,

	04/19/2013 03:47 PM				
APN: 002-044-06	Official Recor Recording requested By EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE				
	Eureka County - NV				
	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder				
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT: \$17.55 Recorded By: FES				
Name: Nina Louden	Book- 549 Page- 0006				
Address 440 North Sixteenth Street	! (BB)/ BB/ B				
City/State/Zip:Grand Junction, CO 81501					
	0224079				
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S)	: <u>EUREKA COUNTY</u>				
TREASURER, TRUSTEE, (Walker, Robert Wayne) for and	l in consideration of				
Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and Forty-Five Cents (\$5168.45) do hereby					
QUIT CLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real					
property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Nina Louden whose					
address is (if applicable): 440 North Sixteenth Street, situate in the Town of Grand Junction, State of					
Colorado.					
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevac	la bounded and described as follows:				
CVR&F Unit #1, Lot 6, Block 33					
716 Seventh Street					
Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances t	hereunto belonging or in any way				
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my	y hand/our hands on April 19, 2013.				
Beverly Contey					
Signature of Granton					
STATE OF NEVADA)	-				
COUNTY OF EUREKA)					
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date)	Inril 19, 2013				
By (person(s) appearing before notary public) (Severty Contey "					

DOC # 0224079

Tertilynn Brown Nobary Pública State o'Chlesedja) Eureka Countly My Commission Expires: Fabruary 13, 2016

DECLARATION OF VALUE

			I OK KEOK	DOC #	DV-224079
	rcel Number (s)		Document	/lt 04/19/20	
a) 002 -	044-06		Book:	- Offic	
b)	<u> </u>	•	Date of Re	eC	
c)	<u> </u>	•	Notes:	Recording requested EUREKA COUNTY	uested By TREASURER,TRUSTEE
d)		•		_	/ \
2. Type of Pro	narhe		L		County - NV
z. Type of Flog a)⊠	Vacant Land	b) Single	Fam Res.	Mike Rebal	eati - Recorder
0	Condo/Twnhse	d) (2-4 Pi		Page 1 of 1	Fee: \$14.00
e) 🗀	Apl. Bldg,	n Comm	l'Mnd'l	Recorded By: F	
g) 💭	Agricultural	h) Mobile	Home	Book- 549 Pa	ige- 0006
1) [Other				\ \
o T-1-11/2	alCalaa Driaa af	Dronambre	r <		_
	e/Sales Price of	- •	erty) \$		
	u of Foreclosure C	tilly (value of brob	· ' —	0.0=	
Transfer Tax				297.00	
Real Proper	y Transfer Tax Du	ie:	\$	17.55	
4 If Thermodia	o Claimande	. /		\ \	// /
4. If Exemption		NDC 275 000 C		1 1	
	r Tax Exemption, p	and the second s	ecnou:		
, p. ⊏xbianı	Reason for Exemp	idon:			
				-/-/-	
5 Partial Inte	rest: Percentage	e being transferre	ed:	%	
0. ,					
The undersigned	ed declares and a	knowledges, und	er penalty of pe	erjury, pursuant to	NRS 375.060
_			76	est of their informa	
			L. Tu	ubstantiate the info	
•	70.7	796	76	kemption, or other	•
•		76.	76.	plus interest at 1	
of additional tax	Adde, may result	in a penalty of to	o of the tax due	e bing litterest at 1	o per monur.
Pursuant to N	RS 375 030 the F	Ruver and Seller	shall be ininth	y and severally lia	ablé for any
	1 1	ouyer and ocher	ariali pe jolini	and severally in	ible for ally
additional am	ount owen.	Ċ,	\ \ _		
Signature	Deverty	when	<u> С</u>	apacity	retures
Signature_			<u> </u>	apacity	
				•	
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFO	RMATION
	EQUIRED)			EQUIRED)	
Print Name:	Eureka Trea	curer	Print Name:		ouden
Address:	POBOX 67		Address:	440 N. 16	th St
City:	Eureka D		City:	G 200 d T	1001.
State:		80211	State:		nction 81501
State;	MV Zip:	89316	State:	<u>CO</u> Zip:	01301
COMPANIO	DEDOON DEO	IFOTINO DEO	ODDINO	•	
	PERSON REQI		DRUING		
76.	OT THE SELLER OR BU	YER)		prd	•
Print Name:	/			Escrow#	
Address:					
City:		Sta	te:	Zip:	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)